Disconnect and oil circuit recloser
bypass switches; regulator and
current transformer bypass switches
Contents
Description	 Page
Introduction. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
M-72 station-class disconnect switch. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
H-72 station-class disconnect switch . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4

25.8 600 40 150 127831_-6_ 18 12-1/4 14 12 24 180
38.0 600 40 200 127832_-6_ 24 18-1/4 18 15 30 230
Table 4.  Dimensions and ordering information
Base number suffixes
	A =	150 degree latch
	C =	Captive terminal bolts 1.75" long, stainless steel
	D =	Bridge connector holes
E =	 Bridge connectors on terminals
	L =	 Loadbuster hook
	N =	No backstrap
	P =	 Parallel groove clamp, bronze
	Y =	 Cycloaliphatic insulators
6 suffixes
L = Left handed bypass blade operation.
R = Right handed bypass blade operation
Complete Part Number-LP = Live parts kit
Complete Part Number-BXX = Special base
Example 127833L-6P = 127833-6 w/loadbuster hooks
and pole mounting bracket—left handed operation.
"
"
"
7
Catalog Data CA008006EN
Effective January 2023
Disconnect and oil circuit recloser bypass switches;
regulator and current transformer bypass switches
Oil circuit recloser station-class fused bypass
combinations for substation mounting
Fuse disconnect switch
Voltage: 15.5 kV and 25.8 kV
Current: 100 A or 200 A fuseholder rating, 600 A disconnect
switch rating
Fuse interrupting capacity: 15.5 kV and 25.8 kV, 100 or 200 A
fuseholder 7,100 A Symmetrical
Momentary: 28 kA momentary on switch
BIL: 110 kV and 150 kV BIL
Insulators: ANSI standard station post—3" B.C.
Base: Galvanized structural steel channel
Terminals: Two bolt bridge type (#262224) for #4 Sol. to 666.6 MCM
ACSR or 0.75" I.P.S. copper are included. Adapters to convert to
ANSI standard two-hole terminal pads available upon request at
additional charge.
Companion switch
Voltage: 15.5 kV and 25.8 kV
Current: 600 A continuous
Momentary: 40 kA momentary on switch
BIL: 110 kV and 150 kV BIL
Application: For use when there is a maximum requirement for
safety and continuity of service. The fused OCR bypass disconnect
combination provides safe isolation of the OCR while maintaining
service continuity with a fuse protected circuit.
Features: The cutout portion of the combination is a base mounted
HX, and will accommodate both 100 A and 200 A fuseholders. The
disconnect switches have 600 A continuous rating.
The bypass disconnect combination consists of:
1.	 A fuse cutout and a single pole disconnect switch mounted in
tandem on a common base.
2.	 A separately mounted single pole companion disconnect switch.
The fuse cutout provides the bypass component of the combination.
The disconnect switches provide for isolation of the oil circuit
recloser.
Operation: With the oil circuit recloser in the closed position (in
preparation for maintenance):
1.	 Place the fuseholder in hinge clip and close the cutout into the
bypass position.
2.	 Open the oil circuit recloser.
3.	 When both disconnect switches are opened, the oil circuit
recloser is isolated and bypassed.
Figure 3. Fused disconnect and companion switch combination